### 502032894 08/22/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Daisuke SHIMAMOTO	06/25/2012	
Osamu MORIMOTO	06/28/2012	
Yuji MOTOMURA	07/16/2012	
Takayoshi HONDA	06/25/2012	
Koji AZUMA	06/28/2012	
Koji NISHIOKA	06/28/2012	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome Chiyoda-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29426046

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Sughrue@Sughrue.com, AHarewood@Sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q140198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Harewood New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q140198\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Q140198\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028825 FRAME: 0810 OP \$40.00 2942604

# Assignment

Takayo hereina	Whereas, We, Daisuke SHIMAMOTO, Osamu MORIMOTO, Yuji MOTOMURA, shi HONDA, Koji AZUMA, Koji NISHIOKA, of Chiyoda-ku, Japan, respectively, fter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in HEAT MEDIUM RELAY and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Chiyod	Whereas, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, a-ku, Tokyo, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the ion and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assigne invention continual reiss Internal 35 U.S. any Let success Patent onecessary	We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named e, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the on disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and ations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and uses thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the cional Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue ters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ry by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when upon to do so by the assignee.
Pennsy (Application of the depth of the dept	said application when known.
Date:	June 25. 20/2 Daisuke Shimanata
	s/Daisuke SHIMAMOTO
Date:	June 28.2012 Osamu Moromoto
	s/Osamu MORIMOTO
Date:	Inly 16, 2012 Yuji McTomura / s/Yuji MOTOMURA
Date:	Juhe. 25. 20/2 Takayoshi HBNDA s/Takayoshi HONDA

PATENT REEL: 028825 FRAME: 0811

Date:	June .28 . 20/2	Koji	AZUMA	
	s/Koji AZUMA			
Date:	June . 28. 20/2	Koji	Nishioka	
	c/Koi: MISHIOK A			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 028825 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 08/22/2012**